508003447 07/11/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8050587

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS				
CONVEYING PARTY D	Λ ΤΛ					
		Name	Execution Date			
EAST WEST BANK		Name	07/06/2023			
LAST WEST DANK			07/00/2023			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	SOURCEABILITY NORTH AMERICA LLC					
Street Address:	812 SAN ANTONIO STREET					
Internal Address:	SUITE 105					
City:	AUSTIN					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	78701					
	1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 1039		395306				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		2)294-4700				
	e sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that is uns				
using a fax number, if p Phone:	•	that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2946635	via US Mail.			
Email:		mar@winston.com				
Correspondent Name:		NSTON & STRAWN LLP - BECKY L.	TROUTMAN			
Address Line 1:		CALIFORNIA STREET				
Address Line 2: 35TH		FLOOR				
Address Line 4:	SA	N FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111	5840			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	87498/23 PSA RELEASE/EWB	87498/23 PSA RELEASE/EWB			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BECKY L. TROUTMAN				
SIGNATURE:		/Becky L. Troutman/				
DATE SIGNED:		07/11/2023				
source=Sourceability_EW source=Sourceability_EW	'B - Patent F 'B - Patent F	elease (Executed)#page1.tif elease (Executed)#page2.tif elease (Executed)#page3.tif elease (Executed)#page4.tif				

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of this 6th day of July, 2023, by EAST WEST BANK, as administrative agent ("<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of SOURCEABILITY NORTH AMERICA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain patent security agreement dated December 23, 2022 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>") with Agent, notice of which was recorded on December 27, 2022 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 062230, Frame 0751.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Agent, under the terms of the Patent Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in favor of the Agent, in and to all of its Patent Collateral, including without limitation the Patents listed in <u>Schedule A</u>.

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Patent Collateral as herein provided.

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, hereby absolutely and unconditionally terminates, releases, reconveys and forever discharges all liens and security interests in favor of Agent in the Patent Collateral, including the Patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any applicable governmental officer records this Release.

Agent agrees, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further

PATENT REEL: 064251 FRAME: 0374

AmericasActive:18787010.4

documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with the law of the State of New York.

Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Patent Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

EAST WEST BANK, as Agent By: Name: // Title: Same dillon. Denator 11 M 3 The second product - sin to a

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Patents

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Grantor	Country	Patent	Application/ Patent No.	Filing Date
Sourceability North America LLC	USA	Electronic Component Sourcing User Interface	10395306	Aug 27, 2019

Schedule A

PATENT REEL: 064251 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 07/11/2023